PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6619128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECH23 LIMITED	03/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP33 LTD
Street Address:	30 STOUGHTON ROAD
City:	OADBY, LEICESTER
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LE2 4FL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16735615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: Imstaley@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TECJ-SONI1A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. MCNEELY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. McNeely/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-03-19executedassignment-soni1a#page1.tif source=2021-03-19executedassignment-soni1a#page2.tif source=2021-03-19executedassignment-soni1a#page3.tif

PATENT 506572349 REEL: 055700 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 055130, Frame 0776, on February 3, 2021, TECH23

LIMITED (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at Profile West, Suite 305, 950 Great West Road, Brentford, London TW8 9ES. United Kingdom, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for United States

Letters Patent, Application No. 16/735,615, filed January 6, 2020, in the name of Piush Soni for a Water Filtration System, and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, IP33 LTD (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 30 Stoughton Road, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 4FL. UK, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the

PATENT REEL: 055700 FRAME: 0823 United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its undivided right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, his or her heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including the power to update or insert the reel, frame and date of any assignment referred to herein. The undersigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., to make corrections of typographical or clerical errors in the name and/or address of the ASSIGNEE or to update or otherwise correct the address of the ASSIGNEE.

2

TECH23 LIMITED

Date: 19th March 2021

By): _______

(Signature)

Nikuni Soni

(Typed Name)

Director

(Title)

Witness:

(Signature)

Dinesh S Jogia 19th March 2021 (Typed Name and Date)